

b

SLP(C)No. 4317 OF 2005  
ITEM No.64

Court No. 5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4317/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2005 in WP (L) 417/05  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. GHCL LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ASSET RECONSTRUCTION CO.(I)LTD.&ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Budhiraja, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Menon, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti Rajpal, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rashi Malhotra, Adv. for  
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N. Variava is not a Member.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)  
AR-Cum-PS to Hon'ble Judge